TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900765206

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Debbas Gourmet, LLC		02/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Made In Nature, LLC	
Street Address:	1708 13th Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88582450	GO WILD
Serial Number:	88582416	GO WILD
Serial Number:	90114170	PPUFFS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2563495436

Email: mcheney@ipwatch.com Meredith R. Phillips **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO Box 1457

Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith R. Phillips
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith R. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Assignment Agreement Debbas Gourmet-Made In Nature#page1.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement Debbas Gourmet-Made In Nature#page2.tif source=IP Assignment Agreement Debbas Gourmet-Made In Nature#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0623

900765206

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made by and between Debbas Gourmet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter, "Assignor") and Made In Nature, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter, "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"). This Agreement shall be effective as of the last date written below ("Effective Date").

RECITALS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, and deliver unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignor's rights, titles, interests, and goodwill in the trademarks listed in Appendix A to this Agreement and, in each case, all legal rights, including all intellectual property rights, associated therewith, anywhere in the world including, without limitation, all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof, the right to file for subsequent registrations, record assignments, prosecute applications, create derivative works, and seek any applicable damages or make any applicable claims relating to the past, present, or future infringement or dilution thereof or unfair competition involving the same. This Agreement shall serve as an automatic assignment to Assignee of all intellectual property identified in Appendix A.

Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives agree to execute any and all papers, including applications for trademark or service mark registrations of any and all kind and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary and reasonably requested to secure thereto the rights assigned herein.

The Parties hereby agree that a copy of this Agreement may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other equivalent foreign intellectual property office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Signatures on the following page

TRADEMARK REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Debbas Gourmet, LLC	Made In Nature, LLC
Guy Debbas	Douglas Brent
Print Name	Print Name
Signature	Signature
february 13,2023	February 10, 2023
Date	Date

APPENDIX A

MAXWELL DEBBAS Marks to be Assigned:

RECORDED: 04/12/2023

Mark	Serial No.	Owner
1. GO WILD	88582450	Debbas Gourmet, LLC
2. GO WILD	88582416	Debbas Gourmet, LLC
3. PPUFFS (stylized)	90114170	Debbas Gourmet, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0626